



CLARIDGE'S

# Christmas Cake



## INGREDIENTS & ALLERGEN

For allergens, see ingredients listed in  
**Bold**

### CHRISTMAS CAKE

Sugar, mixed vine fruits (22%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), **almonds**, brandy, pasteurised free range **egg**, butter (**milk**), invert sugar syrup, **wheat flour**(**wheat flour**, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin),glucose-fructose syrup, cherries, water, glucose syrup, cane molasses, stem ginger, humectant (sorbitol syrup, vegetable glycerol), shea oil, apricots, oranges, salt, lemon zest, stabilisers (tragacanth, xanthan gum), orange zest, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), ground cinnamon, preservative (potassium sorbate), sunflower oil, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulators (citric acid, sodium citrates), mixed spices (cinnamon, nutmeg, allspice, coriander, clove, mace), coconut oil, emulsifiers (acacia gum, sunflower lecithin, cellulose), orange juice from concentrate, dried free range **egg** albumen, colours (plain caramel, anthocyanins, titanium dioxide, iron oxide), ethanol.